L
(
(
'
(
(
(
�

ON A MODEL 28 TYPING UNIT
The chart below pertains to Bell System only
Unit Teletype Code Bell System Code
Typing Unit LP6, LP8, LP9 28B, 28C, 28D --
1. GENERAL
a. The 152337 Modification Kit when installed on a Model 28 Typing Unit
LP6, LP8, LP9 equipped with the "01' code bar and bell crank (provided by the
153945 Modification Kit, see Specification 5788S) and 152810 Stunt Box or
equivalent provides facilities for suppression of printing and suppression of
LINE FEED, FIGS SHIFT, and LTRS SHIFT, from a remote station on the
signal line. The 152337 and 153945 Modification Kit are part of the 153941
Modification Kit covered in Specification 5847S, which provides the parts re­
quired for converting a Model 28 Printer from nonselective calling to selective
calling.
b. The 157509 Modification Kit when installed on a Model 28 Typing Unit
LP10 or up provides facilities for suppression of printing and suppression of
LINE FEED, FIGS SHIFT, and LTRS SHIFT from a remote station on the signal
line.
c. The 152345 Modification Kit when installed on a Model 28 Typing Unit
LP6, LJ?8, LP9 equipped with the facilities provided by the 152337 On-Line
Shift Control Modification Kit, provides a means of shifting the suppression
code bar so that a selective calling typing unit may be shifted from a nonprint
to a print condition manually by means of a local switch such as provided by a
152342 or 154681 Modification Kit on a receive-only base. The 152345 Modi­
fication Kit is not compatible with the page feed out mechanism (152302 or
153907 Modification Kit Specification 5751$).
d. The 178358 /v\odification Kit when installed on a Model 28 Typing Unit equipped
with page feed-out (Specification 57515) er vertical tabulation (Specification 500045) mech­
anism provides a means of shifting the suppression code bar of the typing unit so the selective
calling typing unit may be shifted from a non-print to a print condition when the magnet is;;;::
energized. The magnet in this modificatio1_1 kit has an operating voltage range ot"48 to 130
volts d .c. The 173881 and 178415 paralfi9I output contact modification kits (Specification
5_0069S) are c<?mpatible with the 178358 Modification Kit ..
. I t- ·-- t-· ,. , :
{' \} �: ,! .? } \.V A1"'
*Indicates change.
© 1956 Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved.
,.' "'!
� .
Printed in U.S .A.
- 2 -
5823S
*e. The 152337, 157509, or 178358 Modification Kit consists of: '�
152337 157509 178358 --
1 233M Magnet X t)
2 1028 Screw X
2 2191 Washer, Lock X X
7 2191 Washer, Lock X
2 2438 Washer, Flat X
I 3 7002 Washer X
2 7002 Washer X X
1 31636 Spring X
') 2 93758 Washer, Felt X X X
1 110743 Washer, Lock X
3 110743 Washer, Lock X X
2 119648 Ring, Retainer X
3 119649 Ring, Retainer X X X
1 125011 Washer X X
2 125011 Washer X
1 135716 Spring X
2 151152 Screw X
1 158186 Screw X
3 151630 Screw X
2 151632 Screw X '')
2 151637 Screw X
;,.,.
2 151722 Screw X X X
1 152893 Screw X X
2 152893 Screw X
1 153566 Bracket X X X
1 153570 Arm, Suppression X X X
1 153600 Bracket, Spring X